



AGENDA REQUEST

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director

DATE August 25, 2026

SUBJECT: IN THE MATTER OF FINAL SUMMARY CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL
BID NO. 2025-030PW FRONT STREET IMPROVEMENTS – MAIN ST TO
JEFFERSON ST - **KWK**

Request:

We are requesting the approval of the Final Summary Change Order for Bid No. 2025-030PW Front Street Improvements – Main St to Jefferson St.

Various contract quantities were adjusted during construction resulting in a DECREASE in contract price.

Original Contract Price	\$ 317,076.53
Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous Change Order	\$ 356,734.08
Contract Price due to this Change Order decreased by	\$ 4,832.05
New Contract Price including this Change Order	\$ 351,902.03